
     
      
 
 

 

Ambulance Rate Comparison  
 

County 
ALS Base 

Rate 
BLS Base 

Rate 
MILEAGE 
(per mile) 

OXYGEN 
STAND-
BY RATE 

Notes and additional charges Source 

Marin 
$1689.64-
$1882.43 

$1,127.84 
$40.28-
$48.14 

$124.97-
$153.70 

N/A 

Different rates for each provider; 
Additional charges allowed up to $1079.75 (supplies 

and services) 
Additional rate set for Treat, No-Transport; 
First responder fees allowed up to $800.16 

Ross Valley 

SMEMPS 

Novato Fire 

Placer 
$1796.91-
$2141.00 

$1035.40-
$2123.80 

$42.88-
$53.85 

$182.77-
$193.90 

$240.00 

Different rates for each provider;  
Additional charges allowed up to $6572.24 (supplies 

and services); 
First responder fees allowed in some areas 

Provided by LEMSA 

Santa Barbara 
(Current) 

$2,347.67 $1,525.91 $45.87 $155.99 $236.36 Services & Supplies are bundled - 

San Luis Obispo $2,515.15 - $41.67 $87.95 $176.10 Additional charges allowed up to $794.39 SLOEMSA 

Monterey $2,558.30 N/A $55.18 $164.94 $175.84 
Additional charges allowed up to  $3184.51 (supplies 

& services) 
Provided by LEMSA 

Tulare 
$1184.00-
$2699.00 

$945.00-
$1562.00 

$41.00 N/A $200.00 
Additional rate set for Treat, No-Transport allowed 

up to $1261.00 
Provided by LEMSA 

Santa Barbara 
(Proposed) 

$2,934.59 $1,907.39 $57.34 $194.99 $295.45 
Services & Supplies are bundled;  

25% proposed increase 
- 

Santa Cruz $3,010.52 $2,910.52 $100.38 $364.06 N/A Additional rate set for Treat, No-Transport Provided by LEMSA 

San Joaquin 
$2338.64-
$3026.91 

$1231.80-
$2592.90 

$49.62-
$64.23 

$145.97-
$188.92 

$0-
$150.00 

Different rates for each provider;  
Additional charges allowed up to $299.18 

Provided by LEMSA 

Stanislaus 
$2320.50-
$3139.50 

$1500.00-
$2121.21 

$44.04-
$80.00 

$100.00 N/A 
Different rates for each provider; 

Additional charges allowed up $100.00 (night fee) 
Provided by LEMSA 

(RFP) 

Sonoma 
$1328.00-
$3258.00 

$300.00-
$1824.00 

$20.00-
$37.58 

$90.00-
$162.00 

N/A 
Different rates for each provider;  

Additional charges allowed for "night" and 
"emergency" 

CVEMSA 

 
 

 

http://www.rossvalleypa.org/images/documents/forms/RVPA.ambulance.rates.resolution.2017.18.pdf
http://www.smemps.org/?option=com_fileman&view=file&routed=1&name=Resolution%202017-1%20SMEMPS.pdf&folder=financial&container=fileman-files
https://www.novatofire.org/home/showdocument?id=891
https://www.sloemsa.org/NewPages/EMSsystem/Amb_Rates.html
https://www.coastalvalleysems.org/resources/pdf/ambulancerates.pdf

