



Ambulance Rate Comparison

County	ALS Base Rate	BLS Base Rate	MILEAGE (per mile)	OXYGEN	STAND- BY RATE	Notes and additional charges	Source
Marin	\$1689.64- \$1882.43	\$1,127.84	\$40.28- \$48.14	\$124.97- \$153.70	N/A	Different rates for each provider;	Ross Valley
						Additional charges allowed up to \$1079.75 (supplies and services)	<u>SMEMPS</u>
						Additional rate set for Treat, No-Transport; First responder fees allowed up to \$800.16	Novato Fire
Placer	\$1796.91- \$2141.00	\$1035.40- \$2123.80	\$42.88- \$53.85	\$182.77- \$193.90	\$240.00	Different rates for each provider; Additional charges allowed up to \$6572.24 (supplies and services); First responder fees allowed in some areas	Provided by LEMSA
Santa Barbara (Current)	\$2,347.67	\$1,525.91	\$45.87	\$155.99	\$236.36	Services & Supplies are bundled	-
San Luis Obispo	\$2,515.15	-	\$41.67	\$87.95	\$176.10	Additional charges allowed up to \$794.39	<u>SLOEMSA</u>
Monterey	\$2,558.30	N/A	\$55.18	\$164.94	\$175.84	Additional charges allowed up to \$3184.51 (supplies & services)	Provided by LEMSA
Tulare	\$1184.00- \$2699.00	\$945.00- \$1562.00	\$41.00	N/A	\$200.00	Additional rate set for Treat, No-Transport allowed up to \$1261.00	Provided by LEMSA
Santa Barbara (Proposed)	\$2,934.59	\$1,907.39	\$57.34	\$194.99	\$295.45	Services & Supplies are bundled; 25% proposed increase	-
Santa Cruz	\$3,010.52	\$2,910.52	\$100.38	\$364.06	N/A	Additional rate set for Treat, No-Transport	Provided by LEMSA
San Joaquin	\$2338.64- \$3026.91	\$1231.80- \$2592.90	\$49.62- \$64.23	\$145.97- \$188.92	\$0- \$150.00	Different rates for each provider; Additional charges allowed up to \$299.18	Provided by LEMSA
Stanislaus	\$2320.50- \$3139.50	\$1500.00- \$2121.21	\$44.04- \$80.00	\$100.00	N/A	Different rates for each provider; Additional charges allowed up \$100.00 (night fee)	Provided by LEMSA (RFP)
Sonoma	\$1328.00- \$3258.00	\$300.00- \$1824.00	\$20.00- \$37.58	\$90.00- \$162.00	N/A	Different rates for each provider; Additional charges allowed for "night" and "emergency"	<u>CVEMSA</u>